8433
Vacuum
Fluorescent Display
Counter Scale
Service Manual
15061900A
(2/97).01
©Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 1997

frequency from 49 Hz to 61 Hz.
Chapter 1: Introduction
Ordering Information
(2/97) 1-5
Ordering Information
Please refer to the following Factory Number Reference chart when ordering
scale. A detailed description of each designation is given to help you determine
accurately the specifications for the desired model.
8433 SCALE CONFIGURATION
ex: 8433-1002-002 (Not all options are available in all markets)
XXXX X X X X XXX
Scale Capacity Battery Tower/Battery Platter Finish Kit
8433
Scale
2 = 30kg Load Cell
      (15 kg/30 lb or
      20 kg/40 lb
Capacities)
0 = VFD
1 = LCD
0 = VFD W/O Tower
or
LCD W/ D-Cell
Battery
1 = LCD W/ Ni-Cad
Battery
2 = Platter W/ Lip 000 = USA
009 = Latin American Countries
Requiring 220/50
Australian Plug Adapter.
022 = Latin American Countries
Requiring 230/50 European
Plug Adapter.
023 = China
063 =  Latin American Countries
Requiring 220/50 or 220/60
US Plug Adapter.
088 = Latin American Countries
Requiring 110 or 120 US
Plug Adapter.
089 = Canada
 Chapter 2: Installation
Environment
(2/97) 2-1
2 Installation
This chapter gives detailed instructions and important information you will need to
install the 8433 successfully. Please read this chapter thoroughly before you begin
installation.
Environment
Before you install your 8433 scale, identify the best location for the equipment.
The proper environment enhances the operation and longevity of the scale. Keep
in mind the following sources of scale error:
• Vibration: Vibration diminishes the scale’s ability to measure accurately.
Electrical   machinery such as conveyors and drill presses can cause
inaccurate and non-repeatable readings. The scale may also read inaccurately
if it is not leveled properly.
• Air Currents: Moving air can cause the scale to read inaccurately and have
the same affect as vibration.
• Cold Circuit: Scale at temperatures lower than room temperature can read
inaccurately as the scale measures the changes in resistance of strain gauges
when weight is applied to the scale. To ensure accurate readings, let the scale
warm-up approximately 15 minutes before using it.
• Electrical Influences: Fluctuations in the electrical power supply can affect
accuracy. The scale should be set apart from equipment that generates static
electricity. “Clean” power should be used at all times to avoid damage.
• Friction: A scale cannot measure accurately if an object touches against the
platter.
• Moisture/Humidity: Condensed moisture and humidity can corrode
electrical circuitry. Please refer to the Temperature and Humidity
specifications listed in Chapter 1 of this manual.
METTLER TOLEDO Model 8433 Fluorscent Display Service Manual
(2/97)2-2
Unpacking and